FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

01-25-2001



101593351

O(0)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

, ,	MADKE ONLY				
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name THERMO VOLTEK CORP.	Month Day Year 12272000				
Formerly	7388116				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
leceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name THERMO KEYTEK LLC DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
ONE LOWELL RESEARCH	CENTER				
Address (line 1)	CUNTUR				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) LOWELL	MA 01852				
Address (line 3) City City Individual City City Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Individual State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation DELAWARE				
FO 2388116	R OFFICE USE ONL!				
Phole burden reporting of the Bullection of information is estimated in the Burden segments region of the Burden segments region in the data no office of Marketing and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document as arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington languagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS are the control of				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TOADEMADE				

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Enter for the mot reconving ranky only.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (781) 622-1173			
Name	HERBERT E. MESSENGER			
Address (line 1)	THERMO ELECTRON CORPORATION			
Address (line 2)	81 WYMAN STREET			
Address (line 3)	WALTHAM, MA 02454-9046			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2388116 2092256 1812760 1574569 1571699 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140. Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Yes X No				
Authorization to charge additional rees.				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. HERBERT E. MESSENGER Signature Date Signed				
Nam	ne of Person Signing Signature Date organic			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Thermo Voltek Corp., a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at One Lowell Research Center, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852 ("ASSIGNOR") is using in its business and owns the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"), which are registered, or for which registrations have been applied for and are pending, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and also owns the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks:

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
EMC <i>Pro</i>	75319244	2388116
CEMASTER	75108248	2092256
ECAT	74215048	1812760
ZapMaster	73793740	1574569
ZAPMASTER	73793735	1571699

WHEREAS, THERMO KEYTEK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office and place of business at One Lowell Research Center, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof such further instruments and documents or assignments furnished by ASSIGNEE as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this assignment and to consolidate, vest and record in ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's rights in and to the Trademarks. ASSIGNOR also authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to accept affidavits and declarations relative to the Trademarks from ASSIGNEE and to issue registrations of the Trademarks, and renewals thereof, to ASSIGNEE.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0553

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGN 27 day of December, 2000.	By: Kenneth J. Apicerso Name: KENNETH J. Apicerso Title: TREASURER
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	TTS)) SS)

On this 27th day of December, 2000, before me appeared Konheth J. Apicerno the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged signing it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation, with authority to do so.

Ay Commission Expires: April 17, 2003